Tariff No.	11					15th	Revised	Page No.
Company N	Jame/Permit Nu	imber:	Rabanco L	TD G-12				
Registered	Trade Name(s)		Eastside Disp	osal, Container	Hauling, Rabar	nco Companie	s, Rabanco Cor	nnections
					OUEET			
	All pages cont	ained in thi	s tariff are li	CHECK sted below i	ve order	The nades i	n the	
	tariff and/or an							
	the same as, o	or are befor	re, the issue					
	indicates an or	riginal page	Э.					
	Page	Current	7	Page	Current	1	Page	Current
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision
	Title Page	0	1	26	1			
	Check Sheet	15		27	12			
	Item Index	0		28	0			
	Subject Index	0	_	29	0			
	Subject Index Taxes	0 4	-	30 31	12 11			
	6		-	31	11			
	7	0		33	1			
	8	1		34	0			
	9	0		35	0			
	10	0		36	0	u .		
	11	0	_	37	0			
	12 13	0		38 39	3			
	14	0		40	4			
	15	0		41	4			
	16	1		42	4			
	17	0		43	2			
	18	0	_	44	2			
	19 20	0	-	45	0			
	20	12						
	22	4						
	23	13						
	24	3	_					
	25	1	J					
				Supplemer	nts in Effect		Cu	urrent Revisi
				Appendix A	۸			1
				Appendix E	3			2

Issued by: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst			
Issue Date: November 16, 2011		Effective Date:	January 1, 2012
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	_ Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No.	11	-								12th		Revised	Page No.	2	1
Company Name/		Rabanco L			na Dah	C			Dehenee						
Registered Trade		Eastside Dispo									t nad	2)			
Rates in this item			Sidential				<u>a</u>	.03	Continu		<u>a page</u>	<u>5)</u>			
residential pr	e collection, curbs operty. This inclu is, etc., where ser	des single f	amily dw	ellings,	duple	exes, ap	art	tme	ents, mot	ile home	S,				
(2) When require recycling, and	ed by a local gove d yardwaste servious, and apartment	ernment serv	rice level	l ordina for sing	ince, s gle-fai	solid was mily dwe	ste ellir	e co ngs	llection, , duplex	curbside es, mobile		es,			
	ty owner or manag	-	1655 1114	11 4 185	uenti	ai units,	vvi	IEI	e service	is billed					
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area	a:		Ар	pendix	Α								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Red	cycle	Yar	dwaste						Optional			
Units or Type	of	Service	Sei	rvice	Se	ervice						Container			
of Containers	Service	Rate		ate		Rate						Rental			
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$ 6.7		7.95	\$	6.85					\$				
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 10.8		7.95	\$	6.85					\$				
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 18.4		7.95	\$	6.85					\$				
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 26.9		7.95	\$	6.85					\$				
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 36.3		7.95	\$	6.85					\$				
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 45.9	3 \$	7.95	\$	6.85					\$	5 2.50)		
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 10.8	5 \$	7.95	\$	6.85					\$	5 1.00)		
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 18.4	3 \$	7.95	\$	6.85					\$	5 1.70)		
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 26.9	7 \$	7.95	\$	6.85					\$	5 1.70)		
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$ 4.04	4 \$	7.95	\$	6.85					\$	6 0.50)		
Recycle Only			\$	8.25											
Yardwaste Only					\$	7.15									
Note 1: Descript	ion/rules related t ion/rules related t ion/rules related t	EOWR=Every o recycling p o yardwaste	Other We program program	ek Recy are sho n are sh	cling; M Dwn Ol Nown	IR=Monthl n page 2 on page	y R 25. 26	Recy	cling; List	others used	by com				
	(Notes for this ite	em are conti	nued on	next pa	age)										
				Re	ecycli	ng rates	60	on 1	his page	e expire o	on:	J	uly 31, 201	2	
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr	. Market Ana	alyst												
Issue Date:	November 16, 20)11							Effe	ective Dat	e:	Jan	uary 1, 201	2	
				(For	^r Offic	ial Use (Dn	ly)							
Docket No. TG			_ Date:						By: _						

Tariff No.	11	-								13th	- Re	evised Pag	ge No.	23
Company Name/	Permit Number:	Rabanco L	TD G-	12										
Registered Trade		Eastside Disp			ng, Rab	anco Com	pan	ies, Ra	banco Co	onnections				
	()	em 100 Re			-						age)			
Rates in this item	apply:													
	operty. This inclu s, etc., where ser	ides single f vice is bille	amily o d direct	dwellings tly to the	, duple occup	exes, ap pant of ea	art acl	ments h resid	s, mobi dential	le homes, unit, and/or				
	d yardwaste servi s, and apartment										omes,	,		
to the propert	y owner or mana	ger.												
Rates below app	ly in the following	service are	a:		Ар	pendix	В							
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	F	Recycle	Yar	dwaste					Op	otional		
Units or Type	of	Service	5	Service	Se	ervice					Co	ntainer		
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate		Rate						tental		
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$ 6.7		9.90	\$	9.30					\$	0.40		
1 Can	WG/WR	\$ 10.8	-	9.90	\$	9.30					\$	0.50		
2 Can 3 Can	WG/WR WG/WR	\$ 18.4 \$ 26.9		9.90 9.90	\$ \$	9.30 9.30					\$ \$	1.00 1.50		
4 Can	WG/WR	\$ 36.3		9.90	э \$	9.30					\$	2.00		
5 Can	WG/WR	\$ 45.9		9.90	\$	9.30					\$	2.50		
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$ 10.8		9.90	\$	9.30					\$	1.00		
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$ 18.4	8 \$	9.90	\$	9.30					\$	1.70		
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$ 26.9		9.90	\$	9.30					\$	1.70		
1 Can	MG/WR	\$ 4.0		9.90	\$	9.30					\$	0.50		
Recycle Only		-	\$	10.20	¢	0.00								
Yardwaste Only					\$	9.60								
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG-Weekly	Garbage: EOV	/G-Ever	v Other We	ek Gar	hage: MG	 -Ma	onthly (Sarbage:	WR-Weekly	Recycli	ina		
		-		-		-		-	-	hers used by o	-	-		
Note 1: Descript Note 2: Descript Note 3: In addition	ion/rules related t	o yardwaste	progr	am are sl	hown	on page	26	5.	(\$1.98)	(R) applies	6.			
	(Notes for this ite	em are conti	nued c	on next pa	age)									
				Re	ecycli	ng rates	6 0	n this	s page	expire on:		July	31, 2012	
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr	. Market An	alyst											
Issue Date:	November 16, 20	011		/ –	· _		<u></u>	h.c)	Effe	ctive Date:	Janu	ary 1, 201	2	
				(F0)	UTTIC	ial Use (Jn	iy)						
Docket No. TG			_ Date	ə:					_ By: _					

r																	
Tariff No.	11	-									12th	-	Revised	Page	No.		27
	ame/Permit N Frade Name(s		Rabanco LTI Eastside Disposa			ing P	abanco Com	nanio	e Pabanco	Conn	actions						
Registered		>/		ai, Con		ng, ra		iparile	s, Nabalico	COIII	IECTIONS						
			<u>ltem 105 -</u>	Mu	<u>Ilti-family</u>	Ser	vice - Mo	nthly	Rates								
Service Area	a: As defined	l in Appendix	A & B														
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon		1 Yard	1	.25 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard	6	S Yard		8 Yard
Permanent Acc		¢ 0.04	¢ 0.04	¢	10.00	¢	40 74	¢	20 50	¢	45.00	¢	F7 00	¢	00.70	¢	110.00
First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick	\$ 3.25 \$ 3.25	\$ 6.34 \$ 6.34	\$ 8.04 \$ 8.04	\$ \$	16.68 16.68	\$ \$	19.74 19.74	\$ \$	30.58 30.58	\$ \$	45.03 45.03	\$ \$	57.80 57.80	\$ \$	86.70 86.70	\$ \$	113.38 113.38
Special Pick-up		\$ 9.23	\$ 10.82		19.68	\$	23.31	\$	34.48	\$	48.38	\$	63.38	\$	94.52	\$ \$	115.61
Monthly Rent	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.70	\$	6.50	\$	7.50	\$	10.50	\$	13.00	\$	14.75	\$	22.00	\$	25.00
Temporary Acc	ount																
Initial Delivery				\$	21.64	\$	21.64	\$	21.64	\$	21.64	\$	21.64	\$	21.64	\$	21.64
Pickup Rate				\$	28.27	\$	30.29	\$	38.61	\$	49.78	\$	64.92	\$	88.69	\$	112.81
Rent Per Day				\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20
Rent Per Month	י 																
Note 1:	-	ncluded in thi shown on pa	•	cling	g is \$1.64	per	yard. De	scrip	tion/rules	s rela	ated to re	cycli	ng				
Note 2:	The charge i	ncluded in thi rogram are sh	s rate for yard		te is \$ n/a	a. D	escription	n/rule	es related	d to							
Note 3:	•	redit)/debit (if	• •		.63) (R) p	oer y	ard.										
Note 4:		vill be charged	••• /	•	, , , ,	-		s are	e picked ı	up o	na						
		b. No credit w			tially fille	d ca	ns. No c	redite	s will be g	giver	n if custor	ner					
Note 5:		eceptacles out for an occasic up is:			ial can, u	nit, t	oter, mini	-can	, or micro	o-mii	ni-can on	а					
		F -	Rate per	recep	otacle	1								F	Rate per	rece	ptacle
		eceptacle	Per p	oicku	р						Type of r		otacle		Per p	oicku	μ
	32-gallon car	n or unit	\$ 3.41								gallon tot	er			n/a		
	Mini-can		n/a			-					ner:						
	Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tot		n/a n/a			-				Oth	ner:						
	00-gailon tot		n/a]				Ou				ļ			
Note 6:	Add'l Pick-up area in which	nay request n o rate per can n the custome scheduled pic	/unit. Service r resides. No	will te: I	be rende	ered of	on the no quires se	rmal ervice	schedule	ed p	ickup day		he				
Note 7:	Permanent S	Service: If rer . If rent is not	it is shown, th	e rat	e for the	first	pickup a	nd ea			l pickup n	nust					
Accessorial	charges asse	essed (lids, un	locking, unlat	ching	g, etc.)												
	Gate charge	\$1.40															
					Re	есус	ling rate	s on	this pag	je ez	xpire on:		J	July 3	31, 2012		
Issued By:	Alex Brenner	r, Sr. Market /	Analyst														
Issue Date:	November 1	6, 2011								fecti	ve Date:	Jan	uary 1, 20	012			
					(Fo	r Of l	icial Use	Only)	_			_	_	_		
Docket No.	TG		Date	e:					Ву:								
<u> </u>																	

be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$5.75 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$2.19) (R) per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40</credit>	Tariff No.	11							12t	h Revised	I Page No. 3	30
Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container) - MULTI-FAMILY Service Area: As defined in Appendix A 8 B NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Permanent Service Image: State of the s				• • -	Rabar	ico Companie	s, Ra	banco Conne	ctions			
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Permanent Service: 13 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) 1 155.62 2 266.68 3 344.74 Each Additional Pickup 1 157.62 2 266.68 3 344.74 Special Pickups 1 157.62 2 266.68 3 344.74 Tomporary Service 1 1 1 1 Permanent Service: 1 1 1 1 1 Permanent Service: 1				aterial (Custom	er-ov	vned conta	ainer) - MULTI				
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service Image: State or Type of Container Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ 155.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Each Additional Pickup \$ 155.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Each Additional Pickup \$ 155.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Each Additional Pickup \$ 157.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Initial Delivery Image: Structure Image: Structure Image: Structure Pickup Rate Image: Structure Image: Structure Image: Structure Rent Per Collendar Day Image: Structure Image: Structure Image: Structure Rent Per Collendar Day Image: Structure Image: Structure Image: Structure Image: Structure Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers. Structure Note 1: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Image: Structure Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$5.75 per yard for												
Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) 3 155.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Each Additional Pickup \$ 155.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Each Additional Pickup \$ 155.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Each Additional Pickup Sate \$ 155.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Initial Delivery \$ \$ 157.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Initial Delivery \$ \$ 167.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Rent Per Month \$ \$ 167.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Rent Per Month \$ \$ 167.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Rent Per Month \$ \$ 167.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Rent Per Month \$ \$ 166.76 \$ 167.762 \$ 167.762 \$ 167.762 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 <td>NOTE: The</td> <td>e rates on this page ap</td> <td>oly to compacto</td> <td>ors with compac</td> <td>tion r</td> <td>atios of up</td> <td>o to :</td> <td>3.5 to 1.</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	NOTE: The	e rates on this page ap	oly to compacto	ors with compac	tion r	atios of up	o to :	3.5 to 1.				
Monthly Rent (if applicable) Image: style in the image: style image: styl											-	
First Pickup \$ 155.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Each Additional Pickups \$ 155.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Special Pickups \$ 157.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Temporary Service					3 Ya	ırd	4 Ya	ard	6 Ya	rd		
Each Additional Pickup \$ 155.62 \$ 266.68 \$ 344.74 Temporary Service Initial Delivery Image: Initial Delivery Image: Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Image: Initial Delivery Image: Initial Delivery Image: Initial Delivery Rent Per Calendar Day Image: Initial Delivery Image: Initial Delivery Image: Initial Delivery Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$5.75 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$2.19) (R) per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst Iffective Date: January 1, 2012 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2012</credit>		1 11 /					+					
Special Pickups \$ 157.62 \$ 268.68 \$ 346.74 Temporary Service Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Image: Comparison of the service of the service of the service of the service of unless port of the service of unless put each additional pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless put escibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$5.75 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$2.19) (R) per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date: November 16, 2011 Effective Date: January 1, 2012 (For Official Use Only)</credit>												
Temporary Service												
Initial Delivery Image of the second sec					\$	157.62	\$	268.68	\$	346.74		
Pickup Rate Image: Content of the second									-		1	
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month Image: Content of the service of the servic												
Rent Per Month				-	ļ							
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$5.75 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$2.19) (R) per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 201 Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date: November 16, 2011 Effective Date: January 1, 2012</credit>			-	-								
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$5.75 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$2.19) (R) per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 201 Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date: November 16, 2011 Effective Date: January 1, 2012 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i></credit>	Rent Per	Month										
Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on:	Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent i Rates contained in th	s not shown, it is item include :	is to be include \$5.75 per yard 1	d in ti for re	he rate for	the	first pickuj		pickup mu	ıst	
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date: November 16, 2011 Effective Date: January 1, 2012 (For Official Use Only)	Accessoria	-	s, unlocking, ur	latching, etc.)								
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Ma	rket Analyst		Re	cycling ra	tes	on this pa	ige e	xpire on:		July 31, 2012
(For Official Use Only)	-		-									
	Issue Date:	November 16, 2011		(For Of	ficial	Use Only)	E	ffect	ive Date:	January 1,	2012
Docket No. 1G Date: By:			_	·				_				
	Docket No.	TG	C	Date:				Ву:				

Tariff No Company Nam Registered Tra			anco LTD 8	8. Do						1	1th Revised	l Pa	ae No. 31			
	de Name(s)			8. Po									go 110. 01			
	Non-C	Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division Item 107 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS														
		ompa		rial (Company-o	wne	•) - N	MULTI-FAMI			RS				
Service Area:	As defined in App	endix	(A & B				, .	- F								
							Size	or T	Type of Cont	aine	۶r					
Permanent Se	rvice	1	0 Yard		15 Yard		20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard		40 Yard	50	Yard	
Monthly Rent	(if applicable)	\$	30.00	\$	37.50	\$	42.50	\$	47.50	\$	57.50	\$	67.50	\$	77.50	
First Pickup		\$	140.38	\$	148.59	\$	156.80	\$	165.02	\$	173.23	\$	189.66	\$	206.09	
Each Additior	•	\$	140.38	\$	148.59	\$	156.80	\$	165.02		173.23		189.66	\$	206.09	
Special Picku		\$	145.38	\$	153.59	\$	161.80	\$	170.02	\$	178.23	\$	194.66	\$	211.09	
Temporary Se				•		_		•		•		•		^		
Initial Deliver	ý	\$	65.00	\$		\$	65.00	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	
Pickup Rate	andar Dav	\$	145.38	\$		\$	161.80	\$	170.02	\$	178.23	\$	194.66	\$	211.09	
Rent Per Cal		\$ \$	2.30	\$ \$	2.30	<u>\$</u> \$	2.30	\$ \$	2.30	\$ \$	2.30	\$ \$	2.30	\$	2.30	
	101	φ		φ		φ		φ		φ		φ		φ		
(1 re (2 mi ch (3 If Note 4: Re																
Accessorial cha	arges assessed (lids	s, unic	ocking, unla	atchi	ng, etc.)											
G	ate charge \$1.40															
							Recycling	rate	es on this p	age	expire on:			July	31, 2012	
Issued By: Al	ex Brenner, Sr. Mar	ket Ai	nalyst													
Issue Date: No	ovember 16, 2011				/ Г ан С) <i>ff;-</i>	iol Hoo Ort	<u>()</u>		Effe	ctive Date:	Jar	nuary 1, 201	2		
					(ror C	лПС	ial Use Only)								
Docket No. TG			Da	ite: _				_ B	Зу:							

Tariff No.	11								11t	h Revised	Pag	je No. 32		
	ame/Permit Number:	Paha	anco LTI	٦C.	12									
	Trade Name(s)					Dehenes Com		Daharaa Car		_				
Registered	Trade Marine(S)	Eastsic	de Disposa	I, CO	ntainer Hauling,	Rabanco Comp	anies	, Rabanco Con	nection	S				
		lton	~ 110	Dro	n Day Cami			l Cita and D	oturo					
	Compact				<u>p Box Servi</u> omer-owned						2			
	Compaci		•			,			100		5			
				Rall	es stated pe	r urop box, p	bei h	лскир						
	. An defined in Anna		A 0 D											
Service Are	ea: As defined in Appe	enaix	AQD											
						0:			toine					
Dennegant	Comico	40	Vand					Type of Cor					40.3	Vand
Permanent			Yard		15 Yard	20 Yard		25 Yard		0 Yard	_	35 Yard		Yard
First Picku			194.85	\$		5 252.34	\$	281.09		309.84	\$	338.58		367.33
	itional Pickup	\$	194.85	\$	223.59	\$ 252.34	\$	281.09	\$	309.84	\$	338.58	\$ 3	367.33
Temporary														
Pickup Ra	ate	\$		\$	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	
	_													
Note1:	Rates in this item are	-												
Note 2:	Rates named in this ite													
	to the disposal site. E				•	•	er m	ile or fractio	on of a	a				
	mile. Mileage harge is	s in ad	ldition to	all	regular char	ges.								
Note 3:	Permanent Service is	define	ed as no	less	s than sched	luled, once a	a mo	onth pickup,	unles	s local				
	government ordinance	es requ	uire mor	e fre	equent servi	ce or unless	put	rescibles ar	e invo	lved.				_
Note 4:	Recycling debit/ <credit< td=""><td>t> (if a</td><td>applicab</td><td>e) is</td><td>s: (\$2.19) (R</td><td>) per yard.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></credit<>	t> (if a	applicab	e) is	s: (\$2.19) (R) per yard.								
Note 5:	Rates contained in this	s item	include	\$5.	75 per yard	for recycling	a sei	vices.						
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	, unlo	cking, u	nlate	ching, etc.)									
	Gate charge \$1.40													
	Lock rental \$10.00/mo	o./lock	king dev	ice										
						Recycling	rate	es on this p	age e	expire on:		J	uly 31	, 2012
Issued Bv:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mark	ket An	alvst											
,	,	-	j											
Issue Date:	November 16, 2011				15.00		()		Effec	tive Date:	Jar	nuary 1, 20 ⁻	12	
					(For Offi	cial Use On	iy)							
Docket No.	TG			Date):			By:				_		
								_ ,						